

Financial Results for the 1st Quarter ended September 30, 2024

Dear Sir

We have to inform you that Board of Directors of Bunny's Limited at its meeting held on October 30, 2024 at 12:00 PM at Lahore, recommended the following:

1. **CASH DIVIDEND**
NIL
2. **BONUS SHARES**
NIL
3. **RIGHT SHARES**
NIL

The Board of Directors has approved the following financial results for the 1st Quarter ended September 30, 2024:

BUNNY'S LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| | Note | September 30, 2024 | September 30, 2023 |
|---|------|----------------------|----------------------|
| | | ----- Rupees ----- | |
| Revenue - net | | 1,800,388,555 | 1,667,156,046 |
| Cost of sales | | (1,348,111,340) | (1,361,704,949) |
| Gross profit | | 452,277,215 | 305,451,097 |
| Operating expenses | | | |
| Administrative and general | | 91,859,785 | 65,592,435 |
| Selling and distribution | | 227,112,848 | 178,827,926 |
| | | (318,972,633) | (244,420,361) |
| Operating profit | | 133,304,582 | 61,030,736 |
| Other operating expenses | | (4,504,306) | - |
| Other income | | 1,183,774 | 1,243,136 |
| Finance cost | | (59,592,021) | (71,156,786) |
| | | (62,912,553) | (69,913,650) |
| Profit / (Loss) before taxation | | 70,392,029 | (8,882,914) |
| Taxation | | (40,257,727) | (38,513,747) |
| Profit / (Loss) after taxation | | 30,134,302 | (47,396,660) |
| Other Comprehensive Income for the period | | - | - |
| Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period | | 30,134,302 | (47,396,660) |
| Earning / (Loss) per share - basic & diluted | 16 | 0.45 | -0.71 |

Yours faithfully,

Company Secretary

